CLEATOR MOOR TOWN COUNCIL

Press and Media Policy

Approved Full Council on 10th December 2013

- 1. Members of the public and members of the press are welcome to attend any meeting of Cleator Moor Town Council.
- 2. Copies of agenda's and minutes are sent to the Whitehaven News Office prior to every meeting of Cleator Moor Town Council.
- 3. All inquiries from the press will be dealt with, by the Clerk to the Council, in consultation with the Chair.
- 4. Councillors are permitted to speak to the press as individuals. A request for a comment from Cleator Moor Town Council should always be directed to the Clerk to the Council/Town Council office for a response.